East and West

Phoenician Everyday Culture and Phoenician Societies

from the Levant to Spain

International Workshop

Institute of Biblical Archaeology at the University of Tubingen; Liebermeisterstrasse 12-14; D-72076 Tubingen

Program

Monday, March 4th

09:00 Opening and Welcome

09:10 Jens Kamlah: Introduction
Phoenician Material Culture and Everyday Life

Morning session: General Aspects (Chair: D. Marzoli)
09:25 Agnes Henning:
Tracing Societies on the Basis of their Material Culture

09:50 Wolfgang Réllig:

Tracing Phoenicians on the Basis of Language and Script
Herbert Niehr:

Tracing Phoenicians on the Basis of Religion

Coffee Break

Ariel Bagg:
Tracing Phoenicians in Assyrian Sources

Anne Wittke:
Tracing Phoenicians in Early Greek Sources

10:15

10:40
11:10

11:35

12:00
12:30

Discussion of General Aspects
Lunch

Afternoon session I: Finds and Find Contexts

(Chair: H. Niehr)
Uwe Finkbeiner:
Excavations at Beirut (BEY 020), Lebanon

Jens Kamlah:
Excavations at Tell el-Burak, Lebanon

14:00

14:25

14:50 Maria Eugenia Aubet:

Excavations at Tyre, Lebanon

15:15 Héléene Sader:

Survey of Iron Age Sites in Lebanon

15:40 Coffee break

Afternoon session llI: Finds and Find Contexts

(Chair: W. Rdllig)
Martin Bartelheim:
Survey of pre-6th Century B.C.E. Sites from Cyprus

16:00
16:25 Karin Mansel:
Survey of pre-6th Century B.C.E. Contexts from Carthage

16:50 Dirce Marzoli:

Excavations at Mogador, Morocco

17:15 Gioacchino Falsone:

Excavations at Motya, Sicily

Coffee break

Carla Del Vais:

Excavations at Tharros and Othoca, Sardinia
18:25 Valentina Melchiorri:

Survey of pre-6th Cent. B.C.E. Phoenician Sites in Sardinia

17:40
18:00

Tuesday, March 5th

09:00 Maria Eugenia Aubet:

Excavations at Cerro del Villar, Spain

Morning session: Material Groups (Chair: M. Bartelheim)

09:25
09:50
10:15
10:45
11:10
11:35
12:30

Francisco Jesus Nunez: Pottery
Aaron Schmitt: Metall Objects
Coffee Break

Simone Riehl: Archaeobotany
Canan Cakilar: Archaeozoology
Discussion

Lunch

Afternoon session | (Chair: M. E. Aubet)
14:00 Discussion:
Finds and Material Groups related to Everyday Culture
Coffee break

Afternoon session Il (Chair: H. Sader)

16:00
16:30 Discussion:

Tracing Phoenician Societies from East to West on the
Basis of Material Culture related to Everyday Life

Please register for participation. Information and registration: jens.kamlah@uni-tuebingen.de Tel. 07071 2972879
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